' ' ' ' .332 X .500 THRU)
| —

(5.500)

TRUE ¢.375)

/' = _—
; N
é Z
7 =
é |
g =
%
?
?
g =
?
?
. =
g (8.062)
%
|
7 =
?
é |
Il | . %
~ |
/ Z
% é é =
'olycase / J
4 ’ fna'ée in USA %
No. XX-000000 ¢ us )
pe 1, 2, 3, 3R, 3RX, LISTED
33, 3sk, sx 4,85, RS Y
6, 6P,
SECTION A-A
— ( \ —
—~ (10.062) -
SECTION B-B
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
SIONS - INCHES
olycase
THREE PLACE DECIVAL 2005 MATERIAL 1308 HESTER N, PATKWAT AVON, OHO 440111083 LS.
PRSE:;‘ETTE/SQ?ARSE"S&'FBEL?ML PH: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXE: 440.934-0088
THE INFORMATION ConTANeD NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF | _
e -
REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE|[ BY |APPR'D DATE
| REVRIONS | | | | cifﬁfﬂfﬁﬂ&;gfwmﬂ IS PROHIBITED. CDl—iREA(\ZVIZl'E\ID D.I\_A.F. ];%3%;9 SCALE: 1:2 ‘ @ér ‘ SHEET 1 OF 7
\ \

8 7 6 5 AF 4 3 | 2 1




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
‘ BQM Table . . BOM Table
ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER |Rev. Description Material _|FlameRating Color QTY. ITEM NO.[PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color  |QTY.
1 ZH-10081CG-01] -.01 HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1 11 7H-10081CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
1.1 ZH-10081C-01 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1 T 7H-10081C02 | - COVER, HINGED PC VA CLEAR ]
1.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1 11.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK | 1
2 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 4
12 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
3 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
y 7H-95p - HOLE PLUG NYLON G GRAY | 4 13 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 4
e 5 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 31655, MACHINE SCREW | 316 SST 4 14 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY | 4
6 7H-10082BI-01 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1 15 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS, MACHINE SCREW 316 SST 4
6.1 ZH-10082B-01 [ - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1 16 ZH-10082BI-01 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
6.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12 16.1 ZH-10082B-01 | - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
6.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1 16.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
16.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
E ()
° (2)
) 00802-0 ZH-100802-05
B
A
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
D OLERANCES: ANGULAR: 13- ZH-100802-01
THRee PLACE DEChAL: s00s | MATERIAL
A
e nrommaton contanzonis | FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF _
O e we | o C -
REV.] DESCRIPTION [ZONE] BY JAPPR'D] DATE
eV SR T S S SCALE: 12 SHEET 2 OF 7

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER |Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color |QTY.
1 ZH-10082BI-01 | 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
1.1 ZH-10082B-01 | - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
1.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
1.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
2 ZH-10081CG-01]-.01 HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
2.1 ZH-10081C-01| - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
2.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
3 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS, MACHINE SCREW 316 SST 8
4 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 4
ZH-100802-03
8 7 6 5

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER |Rev. Description Material |[FlameRating| Color  |QTY.
11 ZH-10082BI-01 | 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
11.1 ZH-10082B-01 | - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA  |LIGHT GRAY| 1
1.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
11.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
12 ZH-10081CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
12.1 ZH-10081C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
12.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
13 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS, MACHINE SCREW | 316 SST 8
14 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC 5VA _ |LIGHT GRAY| 4
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
RS e AR o ZH-100802-03
THREE PACE DECIAL no0s | MATERIAL
TR AT
THe mroRuATon contaneo s FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF _
rOER mosicTo e O -
REV.] DESCRIPTION VO [ZONE] BY [APPR'D] DATE ci%?ﬁtsefgﬂz;gfw&w IS PROHIBITED. CDl-iREA(\:\:(/E‘D D.M.F. ];%ﬁ%;? SCALE: 1:2 SHEET 3 OF 7
4 3 2 1




8 7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-10081CG-01| -.01 HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
1.1 ZH-10081C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
1.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
2 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS, MACHINE SCREW | 316 SST 4
3 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4
4 SCREWS-047 #10-32 X .75 TAMPER-RESIST TORX BUTTON-HEAD SCREW 304SS 4
5 ZH-10082BI-01 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
5.1 ZH-10082B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
52 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
5.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
(2) ZH-100802-33
8 7 6 5

3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material |FlameRating Color |QTY.
1 ZH-10081CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
11.1 7ZH-10081C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
11.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK | 1
12 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS, MACHINE SCREW | 316 SST 4
13 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC 5VA  |LIGHT GRAY| 4
14 SCREWS-047 - | #10-32 X .75 TAMPER-RESIST TORX BUTTON-HEAD SCREW | 304SS 4
15 ZH-10082BI-01 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
15.1 7ZH-10082B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA  |LIGHT GRAY| 1
15.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
15.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
(12) 7H-100802-37
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
LR ANcES ANGULAR cpe ZH-100802-33
THReE PACE DEchvAL 2005 | MATERIAL
TR AT
e ntorvATon contango s FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
, P e [~ NAME | DATE C -
REV.] DESCRIPTION VO [ZONE] BY [APPR'D] DATE Ci%qmé:sgﬂ(%;gfwc/\sg 1S PROHIBITED. CD'_IREA(\:\'A:EID D.M.F. ];%633;9 SCALE: 1:2 SHEET 4 OF 7
4 3 2 ]




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

BOM Table BOM Table
ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER |Rev. Description Material | FlameRating Color QTY. ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material | FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-10081CG-01] -.01 HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1 1] ZH-10081CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
1.1 ZH-10081C-01 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1 11.] ZH-10081C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
1.2 7H-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1 11.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
2 7H-01L _ LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1 12 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
3 7H-95pP - HOLE PLUG NYLON [GHT GRAY | 4 13 ZH-08F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 2
14 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY| 4
4 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 3165S, MACHINE SCREW | 316 SST 4
F 15 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS, MACHINE SCREW | 316 SST 4
5 ZH-10082BI-01 | 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
16 ZH-10082BI-01 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
5.1 ZH-10082B-01 | - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
5.2 INSERTS-4 SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X 296 LG BRASS 360 12 16.] ZH-100828-01 | - BASE, HINGED PC SVA  LIGHTGRAYL 1
' - - = — : : 16.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
5.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
16.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
6 ZH-08F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY [ 2
=
E GS>\ﬁ
; (2)
C
(11.250)
@ .323)
: ﬂ @ .641)
|
B |
- - + - - (5.500)
A
R UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ @ 332 THRU ) PNEVIONS SN O 7H-100802-02
5/16 SCREW CLEARANCES TWOPLACEDECIMAL 2010 MATERIAL
LI AL L
e toRmATon contango s FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF _
O e we | o C -
REV.] DESCRIPTION [ZONE] BY JAPPR'D] DATE
FEVEIOTS e O ey SCALE: 12 SHEET 5 OF 7

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 6
BOM Table
ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.

1 ZH-10082BI-01 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
1.1 ZH-10082B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
1.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. | BRASS 360 12
1.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
2 ZH-10081CG-01| -.01 HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
2.1 ZH-10081C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
2.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
3 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7fAiAéNH|I-I|\IEéA\SIDéRPIIE-|\}\I/_LIPS, 31655, 316 SST 8
4 ZH-08F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 2

ZH-100802-04

4 3 2
BOM Table
ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color QTY.
11 ZH-10082BI-01 | 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
1.1 ZH-100828-01 | - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
1.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
11.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
12 ZH-10081CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
12.1 ZH-10081C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
12.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
13 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 3165S, MACHINE SCREW | 316 SST 8
14 ZH-08F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 2
ZH-100802-08
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
PRNED GRAPACE: 310 e R T
e FoRmATON Conmaneo s | FLAME RATING SIZE  HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
REV.] DESCRIPTION VO [ZONE] BY [APPRD| DATE ci?mggﬂg;gfw&ﬁ IS PROHIBITED. CDl-iREA(\:\iA:E‘D D.M.F. 13%633;9 SCALE: 1:2 SHEET 6 OF 7
4 3 2




8 7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-10081CG-01| -.01 HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
1.1 ZH-10081C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
1.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
9 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASDégng\I/_LIPS, 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST 4
3 ZH-08F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 2
4 SCREWS-047 - |#10-32 X .75 TAMPER-RESIST TORX BUTTON-HEAD SCREW 304SS 4
5 ZH-10082BI-01 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
5.1 ZH-10082B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
5.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
5.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
ZH-100802-34
8 6 5

4 3 2
BOM Table
ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color QTY.
11 ZH-10081CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
11.1 ZH-10081C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
11.2 ZH-1008G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
12 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS, MACHINE SCREW 316 SST 4
13 ZH-08F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 2
14 SCREWS-047 - #10-32 X .75 TAMPER-RESIST TORX BUTTON-HEAD SCREW 304SS 4
15 ZH-10082BI-01 3 HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
15.1 ZH-10082B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
15.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
15.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
ZH-100802-38
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
PESOLINASET 2H4-100802-34
ege PaCe bechaaL 2005 MATERIAL
S T SO g
e nrommaton contanzonis | FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
REV.] DESCRIPTION S— [ZONE[ BY [APPRD[ DATE (PERMSSION O POLICASE IS PROHRNED. | DRAWN. D.MF. 13%3%; o SCALE: 1:2 SHEET 7 OF 7
4 3 2




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View8
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View12
	Section View B-B

	Sheet2
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View27

	Sheet2(3)
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View29

	Sheet2(3)(2)
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Sheet2(2)
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View28

	Sheet2(3)(3)
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View30

	Sheet2(3)(3)(2)
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34


